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PRESIDENTS CLIMATE COMMITMENT COMMITTEE
	Committee

	x
	Curt Heuring, VP for Facilities Man., Construction and Campus Safety (heuring@tcnj.edu), Co-Chair

	□
	Michael Horst, Assistant Professor of Civil Engineering  (horst@tcnj.edu), Co-Chair

	□
	Curt Elderkin, Assistant Professor of Biology (elderkin@tcnj.edu)

	x
	Keith Dewey, Director of Grants and Corporate and Foundation Relations (dewey@tcnj.edu)

	□
	Julia Flagg, Student Government Association, (flagg4@tcnj.edu)

	x
	Larry Gage, Assistant Director of Counseling Services (gage@tcnj.edu)

	□
	Michel Kowalczyk, Student (kowalcz2@tcnj.edu)

	x
	Richard Kroth, Director of Arts Facilities (kroth@tcnj.edu)

	□
	Mark Mehler, Director of Purchasing, Finance and Business Services (mehler@tcnj.edu)

	□
	Lynda Rothermel, Director of Campus Planning and Campus Architect (rotherme@tcnj.edu)

	x
	Nadine Stern, Vice President of Information Technology (stern@tcnj.edu)

	□
	Meagan Terry, Student Government Associations (terry4@tcnj.edu)

	x
	Judy Wingerter, Administrative Assistant, Facilities Man., Const., and Safety (jwingert@tcnj.edu)

	x
	Lori Winyard, Director of Energy and Central Utilities (winyard@tcnj.edu)

	□
	Kellie Perkowsky, Reidential Education and Housing, Residence Director (perkowsk@tcnj.edu)

	x
	Winnie Fatton, Municipal Land Use Center, Project Manager (fatton@tcnj.edu)


	Date:  
8 June 2009
Time:  
3:30 p.m. — 5:00 p.m.

Location:
Administrative Services Building, Room 203

	Meeting Minutes
n By
	

	I.   
Minutes – Action postponed
	C. Heuring

	II.  Updates:

      1.  Consultants
           a.  L.Winyard reported that her meeting with Spiezle and Lynda Rothermel indicated             that many issues were identified in asset renewal.  She will meet with Spiezle to go over findings and the identify next steps.  The final draft will be ready for the committee by the end of June.   L. Winyard suggested that the committee review the draft and have Spiezle present it to the committee. 
          b.   The committee thought the Spiezle report would lay a good foundation for a table of contents for the report being submitted to AASHE by the committee.    The committee members will be contacted to follow-up on their assignments for the report.    
	L. Winyard


	      2. Curriculum – K. Dewey reported that he attended Environmental Conference sponsored by NJHEPS at Rutgers.  Schools presented on green curriculum.  Ideas will be shared with C. Elderkin and M. Horst.  
	K. Dewey 

	     3.   
Website

           a. Needs further development – L. Gage will help out, J. Wingerter will learn

              Contribute.

	C. Heuring

	    4.   Quench Trial
           a. It was reported that the Quench trial was a huge success in Brower Student Center.  Tim Asher, Director of Student Activities is ready to begin in August and would like to sign a contract to begin then.
	All

	    
	

	    6.  Expanding Charge of PC3

         a.  It was agreed that the PC3 should become a steering committee for the initiatives on campus regarding sustainability and neutrality.  It was thought that sub-committees would be formed and their chairs would serve on the PC3. President Gitenstein wants a proposal on how we change this.
Nadine Stern suggested having a kick-off meeting in September, inviting various people who have expressed interest.  N. Stern will develop invitation and asks committee to submit to her the names of those that may be interested in joining.  People will identify their interest, the information will be assessed and work groups will be formed.  These work groups will become subcommittees with an appointed/elected chairperson.

It was suggested the President be involved in inviting people to join the group. 
	All

	III.  Other 
a. Documentary– The committee reviewed the documentary sustainability 

/neutrality issues on campus) from the two students who attended the PC3 meeting. The committee was very impressed and thought the film should be shared with the campus on our website and through local TV stations. Due to copyright issues, the students will be contacted.
             b.  Anonometer – K. Dewey will follow-up with L. Grega regarding the anomoneter project.
   
	All

	IV.   Announcements
        It was reported that The College of New Jersey won the NJBIZ Green Leadership Award in the category of Alternative Energy Use for recognition in environmental and initiatives.
	L. Gage
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